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An Autonomous Institution of the Universitv Grants Commission

Quality Profile
Name of the Institution : Rani Dhanya Kumari College

Place : liagarrj, Dist. Murshidaba4 West Bengal

Criteria
Weightage

(W')

cnttrion-urise
. Weighteil
GradePoint

(CTWGP)

Crittrion-u)ise
Grade

Point Aoerages
(CrWGPi/W)

L Curriular Aspects

n. Teaching-Learning and Eaaluation

m. Research, Consultancy mtd Extension

N. Infrastructure and Learning Resources

V. Student Suyport andProgression

W. Guternance, Leadership I lvlanagernent

VIl. Innqoations and Best Practices

100

350

150

100

100

100

100

200

730

250

200

200

210

230

2.00

2.09

7.67

2.00

2.00

2.10

2.30

Total
7

Eut; = 1000
i = 7

7

.>(-crwcP) = ?n20

Institutional CGPA

Graite= lEl

Aa/e .' Decem6ero2, 2016

7

EGTWGP)
i = 7- ?

2W'
i = 7

2020= - =
7000

a

a

Thie certification ie valid for a perTod of Eioe yeare with effect from Decemb s W /J16
An inetitutional CGPA on serren point ecale in the range af 3.76 - Lfi denotes A* grade,
3.51- 3.W denotee A* grade, 3.01 - 350 denotee A grade, 276 - 3.00 denoba B* gnde,
LSt -LE denotes B" grade,201 - 250 denotea B grade,15l - 2.m d€ootes C gr.d€ s_arcJr'ri

-z/'th'$=
Scores rounded o'ff to the nearest integer Iol 3S


