





राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Gertificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the

National Assessment and Accreditation Council

on the recommendation of the duly appointed

Peer Jeam is pleased to declare the

Rani Dhanya Kumari College

Fiaganj, Dist. Murshidabad, affiliated to University of Kalyani,

West Bengal as

Accredited

with CSPA of 2.02 on seven point scale

at B grade

valid up to December 01, 2021

Date: December 02, 2016



Director











राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Quality Profile

Name of the Institution : Rani Dhanya Kumari College

Place: Jiagani, Dist. Murshidabad, West Bengal

	Criteria	Weightage (W _i)	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP;)	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP _i /W _i)
I.	Curricular Aspects	100	200	2.00
II.	Teaching-Lea <mark>rning and Evaluation</mark>	350	730	2.09
III.	Research, Consultancy and Extension	150	250	1.67
IV.	Infrastructure and Learning Resources	100	200	2.00
V.	Student Support and Progression	100	200	2.00
VI.	Governa <mark>nce, L</mark> eadership & Ma <mark>na</mark> gement	100	210	2.10
VII.	Innovations and Best Practices	100	230	2.30
	Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \sum_{i=1}^{7} w_i = 1000$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i) = 2020$	5

Institutional CGPA =
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{2020}{1000} = \boxed{2.02}$$

Grade = B

Date: December 02, 2016



Director



This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from December 02, 2016

Scores rounded off to the nearest integer

[•] An institutional CGPA on seven point scale in the range of 3.76 - 4.00 denotes A⁺⁺ grade, 3.51 - 3.75 denotes A⁺ grade, 3.01 - 3.50 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B⁺⁺ grade, 2.51 - 2.75 denotes B⁺ grade, 2.01 - 2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51 - 2.00 denotes C grade